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Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Green, Kinley             12 Fairbanks              12.63      12.91q  1
  2 Pradier, Kam'Ryn           9 Patriot Prep           12.91      13.03q  2
  3 Woodfin, Natalie          11 Wor. Christian         13.51      13.29q  5 13.283
  4 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead           13.10      13.29q  3 13.285
  5 Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna   11 Madison Christian      13.34      13.39q  5
  6 Skillings, Olivia         11 Mechanicsburg          13.46      13.44q  6
  7 Hill, Kyra                 9 Grandview Hts.         13.49      13.47q  6
  8 Smith, Myahn              12 Harvest Preparatory    13.34      13.64q  4
  9 Todd, Raelyn              12 East Knox              13.56      13.71   4 13.703
 10 Jones, Amirah             11 Ridgedale              13.74      13.71   1 13.709
 11 Tucker, Charlotte         11 Grandview Hts.         13.72      13.77   2
 12 McGowan, Anija             9 Harvest Preparatory    13.71      13.80   3
 13 Griffith, Olivia          10 Centerburg             13.84      13.87   3
 14 Turner, Kendra            10 Fairbanks              13.73      13.91   1
 15 Waugh, Natalie             9 Mount Gilead           14.01      13.97   6
 16 Latham, Ciara             12 Col. S. Girls          13.86      13.98   4
 17 Penick, Ellia             11 Del. Christian         13.76      14.06   2 14.051
 18 Holland, Addison          11 Elgin                             14.06   5 14.058
 19 Rice, Leiana              10 Liberty Union          13.90      14.19   5
 20 Forts, Lucy                9 Gr. City Chr.          14.03      14.20   6
 21 Hamilton, Chloe           12 Gran. Chr. Acad.       14.22      14.28   1
 22 Kelly, Alex               12 Millersport            14.47      14.35   4
 23 Green, Macy               10 West Jefferson         14.55      14.36   6
 24 Osborn, Brooklyn          10 Patriot Prep           14.16      14.42   2
 25 De La Cruz, Julissa        9 Gr. City Chr.          14.90      14.46   3 14.456
 25 Whetnall, Sage            11 Cardington-Lincoln     14.19      14.46   1 14.456
 27 Funk, Ellie               12 Fisher Catholic        14.13      14.50   3
 28 Murphy, Hannah             9 Ridgedale              14.42      14.59   3
 29 Richardson, MaryGrace     12 Newark Cath.           14.60      14.60   5
 30 Moore, Julia               9 Northmor               14.10      14.62   4
 31 Erlsten, Lizzie           10 Northmor               14.05      14.68   5
 32 Sexton, Kierre             9 Fisher Catholic        14.94      14.80   2
 33 Tallerico, Taylor         10 Sugar Grove            14.33      14.82   2
 34 Crockett, De'Nae           9 Sugar Grove            14.88      14.91   4
 35 Burke, Emma               11 Danville               15.28      15.00   2
 36 Moore, Allison            10 Centerburg             14.54      15.04   6
 37 Hegenberger, Lily         10 Liberty Chri           15.18      15.32   1
 38 Morris, Kyley             12 Liberty Union          14.49      15.50   5
 39 Love, Gabby                9 Mechanicsburg          15.29      15.55   3
 40 Orr, Ashley                9 Del. Christian         15.27      15.83   1
 41 Sinift, Hayden            10 Lan. Fair Chr.         15.83      16.51   4
 42 Gilbert, Jeanelle          9 Madison Christian      15.85      17.29   5
 43 Radcliffe, Eva            12 Lan. Fair Chr.         17.94      17.34   6

Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Green, Kinley             12 Fairbanks              12.91      12.79   10
  2 Pradier, Kam'Ryn           9 Patriot Prep           13.03      12.94    8
  3 Woodfin, Natalie          11 Wor. Christian         13.29      13.17    6
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....Girls 100 Meter Dash
  4 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead           13.29      13.20    5
  5 Skillings, Olivia         11 Mechanicsburg          13.44      13.23    4
  6 Hill, Kyra                 9 Grandview Hts.         13.47      13.29    3
  7 Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna   11 Madison Christian      13.39      13.87    2
Preliminaries
  8 Smith, Myahn              12 Harvest Preparatory    13.64
  9 Todd, Raelyn              12 East Knox              13.71
 10 Jones, Amirah             11 Ridgedale              13.71
 11 Tucker, Charlotte         11 Grandview Hts.         13.77
 12 McGowan, Anija             9 Harvest Preparatory    13.80
 13 Griffith, Olivia          10 Centerburg             13.87
 14 Turner, Kendra            10 Fairbanks              13.91
 15 Waugh, Natalie             9 Mount Gilead           13.97
 16 Latham, Ciara             12 Col. S. Girls          13.98
 17 Penick, Ellia             11 Del. Christian         14.06
 18 Holland, Addison          11 Elgin                  14.06
 19 Rice, Leiana              10 Liberty Union          14.19
 20 Forts, Lucy                9 Gr. City Chr.          14.20
 21 Hamilton, Chloe           12 Gran. Chr. Acad.       14.28
 22 Kelly, Alex               12 Millersport            14.35
 23 Green, Macy               10 West Jefferson         14.36
 24 Osborn, Brooklyn          10 Patriot Prep           14.42
 25 De La Cruz, Julissa        9 Gr. City Chr.          14.46
 25 Whetnall, Sage            11 Cardington-Lincoln     14.46
 27 Funk, Ellie               12 Fisher Catholic        14.50
 28 Murphy, Hannah             9 Ridgedale              14.59
 29 Richardson, MaryGrace     12 Newark Cath.           14.60
 30 Moore, Julia               9 Northmor               14.62
 31 Erlsten, Lizzie           10 Northmor               14.68
 32 Sexton, Kierre             9 Fisher Catholic        14.80
 33 Tallerico, Taylor         10 Sugar Grove            14.82
 34 Crockett, De'Nae           9 Sugar Grove            14.91
 35 Burke, Emma               11 Danville               15.00
 36 Moore, Allison            10 Centerburg             15.04
 37 Hegenberger, Lily         10 Liberty Chri           15.32
 38 Morris, Kyley             12 Liberty Union          15.50
 39 Love, Gabby                9 Mechanicsburg          15.55
 40 Orr, Ashley                9 Del. Christian         15.83
 41 Sinift, Hayden            10 Lan. Fair Chr.         16.51
 42 Gilbert, Jeanelle          9 Madison Christian      17.29
 43 Radcliffe, Eva            12 Lan. Fair Chr.         17.34

Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Green, Kinley             12 Fairbanks              26.09      26.82q  1
  2 Custer, Jamie             11 Wor. Christian         27.07      26.87q  3
  3 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead           26.93      27.11q  2
  4 Pradier, Kam'Ryn           9 Patriot Prep           27.19      27.59q  4
  5 Swisher, Keelin           10 Grandview Hts.         28.21      27.67q  2
  6 Skillings, Olivia         11 Mechanicsburg          27.42      27.86q  5
  7 Stowe, Evie                9 Centerburg             27.68      28.07q  6
  8 Tucker, Charlotte         11 Grandview Hts.         28.09      28.13q  3
  9 Waddel, Whitney           11 Pleasant               27.63      28.22   6
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....Girls 200 Meter Dash
 10 Fawcett, Macie             9 East Knox              28.28      28.50   1
 11 Jones, Amirah             11 Ridgedale              30.00      28.62   1
 12 Dolly, Sydney              9 Wor. Christian         29.04      28.63   4
 13 Latham, Ciara             12 Col. S. Girls          28.89      28.64   3
 14 Smith, Myahn              12 Harvest Preparatory    27.70      28.81   5
 15 Boyd, Allie               10 Fairbanks              29.12      28.96   5
 16 Todd, Raelyn              12 East Knox              28.63      29.32   2
 17 Mazur, Amelia              9 Col. S. Girls          29.40      29.41   6
 18 White, Faith              10 Mount Gilead           29.69      29.42   3
 19 Penick, Ellia             11 Del. Christian         29.18      29.48   6
 20 Miller, Taylor            12 Mechanicsburg          29.62      29.56   4
 21 Kelly, Alex               12 Millersport            29.90      29.71   1
 22 Keck, Erin                11 Newark Cath.           29.53      30.18   5
 23 Green, Macy               10 West Jefferson         30.78      30.22   6
 24 Drohman, Taylor            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       30.12      30.25   3
 25 De La Cruz, Julissa        9 Gr. City Chr.          32.52      30.58   5
 26 Rice, Leiana              10 Liberty Union          29.89      30.71   2
 27 Forts, Lucy                9 Gr. City Chr.          30.84      30.74   6
 28 Barler, Harley            10 Northmor               31.28      30.75   3
 29 Castle, Layla              9 Northmor                          30.88   1
 30 Cannon, Aislynn           11 Madison Christian      31.34      31.12   2
 31 Roberts, Payton            9 Liberty Union          30.08      31.13   2
 32 Gibbon, Zarah              9 Madison Christian      32.84      31.31   5
 33 Philbrook, Hannah         12 Del. Christian         31.73      31.60   1
 34 Hegenberger, Lily         10 Liberty Chri           32.99      31.87   1
 35 Tallerico, Taylor         10 Sugar Grove            31.00      31.88   5
 36 Williams, Nadya           11 Millersport            32.41      32.59   3
 37 Crockett, De'Nae           9 Sugar Grove            32.22      32.97   2
 38 Sinift, Hayden            10 Lan. Fair Chr.         32.73      33.54   6
 39 Harris, Emma              12 Lan. Fair Chr.         33.67      33.82   4
 40 Osborne, Lilly            10 Fisher Catholic        35.84      35.58   3

Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Green, Kinley             12 Fairbanks              26.82      26.61   10
  2 Pradier, Kam'Ryn           9 Patriot Prep           27.59      26.84    8
  3 Custer, Jamie             11 Wor. Christian         26.87      27.00    6
  4 Skillings, Olivia         11 Mechanicsburg          27.86      27.83    5
  5 Swisher, Keelin           10 Grandview Hts.         27.67      27.99    4
  6 Stowe, Evie                9 Centerburg             28.07      28.14    3
  7 Tucker, Charlotte         11 Grandview Hts.         28.13      28.35    2
Preliminaries
  3 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead           27.11
  9 Waddel, Whitney           11 Pleasant               28.22
 10 Fawcett, Macie             9 East Knox              28.50
 11 Jones, Amirah             11 Ridgedale              28.62
 12 Dolly, Sydney              9 Wor. Christian         28.63
 13 Latham, Ciara             12 Col. S. Girls          28.64
 14 Smith, Myahn              12 Harvest Preparatory    28.81
 15 Boyd, Allie               10 Fairbanks              28.96
 16 Todd, Raelyn              12 East Knox              29.32
 17 Mazur, Amelia              9 Col. S. Girls          29.41
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....Girls 200 Meter Dash
 18 White, Faith              10 Mount Gilead           29.42
 19 Penick, Ellia             11 Del. Christian         29.48
 20 Miller, Taylor            12 Mechanicsburg          29.56
 21 Kelly, Alex               12 Millersport            29.71
 22 Keck, Erin                11 Newark Cath.           30.18
 23 Green, Macy               10 West Jefferson         30.22
 24 Drohman, Taylor            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       30.25
 25 De La Cruz, Julissa        9 Gr. City Chr.          30.58
 26 Rice, Leiana              10 Liberty Union          30.71
 27 Forts, Lucy                9 Gr. City Chr.          30.74
 28 Barler, Harley            10 Northmor               30.75
 29 Castle, Layla              9 Northmor               30.88
 30 Cannon, Aislynn           11 Madison Christian      31.12
 31 Roberts, Payton            9 Liberty Union          31.13
 32 Gibbon, Zarah              9 Madison Christian      31.31
 33 Philbrook, Hannah         12 Del. Christian         31.60
 34 Hegenberger, Lily         10 Liberty Chri           31.87
 35 Tallerico, Taylor         10 Sugar Grove            31.88
 36 Williams, Nadya           11 Millersport            32.59
 37 Crockett, De'Nae           9 Sugar Grove            32.97
 38 Sinift, Hayden            10 Lan. Fair Chr.         33.54
 39 Harris, Emma              12 Lan. Fair Chr.         33.82
 40 Osborne, Lilly            10 Fisher Catholic        35.58

Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Rodgers, Clair             0 Mechanicsburg        1:02.25    1:01.28q  5
  2 Pillifant, Jameson        11 Col. S. Girls        1:00.65    1:01.52q  1
  3 Ryan, Natalie             10 Wor. Christian       1:02.27    1:02.46q  6
  4 Waddel, Whitney           11 Pleasant             1:02.14    1:02.50q  4
  5 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead         1:01.07    1:02.59q  2
  6 Fawcett, Macie             9 East Knox            1:02.93    1:02.63q  6
  7 Cook, Hayley              11 Grandview Hts.       1:01.10    1:02.70q  3
  8 Wojcehowics, Alexis        9 Fairbanks            1:03.48    1:03.02q  4
  9 Scott, Sarah              11 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:03.02    1:04.27   5
 10 Layton, Gabriella         12 Newark Cath.         1:04.50    1:04.46   3
 11 Stowe, Evie                9 Centerburg                      1:05.84   6
 12 Miller, Anya              10 Pleasant             1:05.15    1:06.57   2
 13 Gillum, Charli            10 Fisher Catholic      1:06.37    1:06.85   1
 14 Casey, Madelynn           10 Elgin                1:06.50    1:07.75   3
 15 Crone, Alexis             12 Cardington-Lincoln   1:08.67    1:07.82   4
 16 Meade, Gracie             10 Cardington-Lincoln   1:12.33    1:07.83   6
 17 Jackson, Eliana            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     1:08.23    1:08.05   6
 18 Stephens, Katelyn          9 Danville             1:08.66    1:08.44   5
 19 York, Bre                 10 Northmor             1:06.40    1:08.73   2
 20 Neal, Kendall              9 Mount Gilead         1:07.43    1:09.39   4
 21 Fields, Kayden            11 Fairbanks            1:08.98    1:09.44   3
 22 Hess, Kylee               11 Danville             1:09.31    1:09.79   2
 23 Bishop, Lyla               9 Northmor             1:08.00    1:09.85   6
 24 Wray, Kiley               11 Madison Christian    1:10.95    1:10.05   4
 25 Philbrook, Hannah         12 Del. Christian       1:10.77    1:10.08   2
 26 Uselman, Sophia           11 Col. S. Girls        1:09.41    1:10.65   1
 27 Geiger, Maria             12 Newark Cath.         1:11.50    1:10.81   5
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....Girls 400 Meter Dash
 28 Robinson, Savannah         9 Patriot Prep         1:12.48    1:11.20   6
 29 Gladman, Morgan            9 Grandview Hts.       1:10.90    1:11.42   3
 30 Stapleton, Bailey         11 Mechanicsburg        1:10.00    1:14.18   1
 31 Williams, Nadya           11 Millersport          1:17.40    1:14.29   1
 32 Philbrook, Rachel          9 Del. Christian       1:12.77    1:14.35   5
 33 Funk, Lillia              12 Fisher Catholic      1:15.50    1:14.97   2
 34 Staton, Hannah             9 Ridgedale            1:15.31    1:14.98   3
 35 Lee, Marissa              10 Gr. City Chr.        1:16.37    1:15.84   1
 36 Warner, Zoey              12 Sugar Grove          1:14.24    1:16.38   4
 37 Doss, Jena                11 Elgin                           1:16.51   6
 38 Mccleese, M.J.            11 Liberty Union        1:19.67    1:18.88   2
 39 Perretta, Lauren          11 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:26.66    1:19.24   5
 40 Chabot, Hannah            10 Liberty Union        1:23.77    1:23.06   4

Girls 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Rodgers, Clair             0 Mechanicsburg        1:01.28    1:00.65   10
  2 Waddel, Whitney           11 Pleasant             1:02.50    1:01.57    8
  3 Cook, Hayley              11 Grandview Hts.       1:02.70    1:02.19    6
  4 Elson, Madilyn            -- Mount Gilead         1:02.59    1:02.44    5
  5 Ryan, Natalie             10 Wor. Christian       1:02.46    1:02.55    4
  6 Fawcett, Macie             9 East Knox            1:02.63    1:03.27    3
  7 Pillifant, Jameson        11 Col. S. Girls        1:01.52    1:03.96    2
  8 Wojcehowics, Alexis        9 Fairbanks            1:03.02    1:05.32    1
Preliminaries
  9 Scott, Sarah              11 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:04.27
 10 Layton, Gabriella         12 Newark Cath.         1:04.46
 11 Stowe, Evie                9 Centerburg           1:05.84
 12 Miller, Anya              10 Pleasant             1:06.57
 13 Gillum, Charli            10 Fisher Catholic      1:06.85
 14 Casey, Madelynn           10 Elgin                1:07.75
 15 Crone, Alexis             12 Cardington-Lincoln   1:07.82
 16 Meade, Gracie             10 Cardington-Lincoln   1:07.83
 17 Jackson, Eliana            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     1:08.05
 18 Stephens, Katelyn          9 Danville             1:08.44
 19 York, Bre                 10 Northmor             1:08.73
 20 Neal, Kendall              9 Mount Gilead         1:09.39
 21 Fields, Kayden            11 Fairbanks            1:09.44
 22 Hess, Kylee               11 Danville             1:09.79
 23 Bishop, Lyla               9 Northmor             1:09.85
 24 Wray, Kiley               11 Madison Christian    1:10.05
 25 Philbrook, Hannah         12 Del. Christian       1:10.08
 26 Uselman, Sophia           11 Col. S. Girls        1:10.65
 27 Geiger, Maria             12 Newark Cath.         1:10.81
 28 Robinson, Savannah         9 Patriot Prep         1:11.20
 29 Gladman, Morgan            9 Grandview Hts.       1:11.42
 30 Stapleton, Bailey         11 Mechanicsburg        1:14.18
 31 Williams, Nadya           11 Millersport          1:14.29
 32 Philbrook, Rachel          9 Del. Christian       1:14.35
 33 Funk, Lillia              12 Fisher Catholic      1:14.97
 34 Staton, Hannah             9 Ridgedale            1:14.98
 35 Lee, Marissa              10 Gr. City Chr.        1:15.84
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....Girls 400 Meter Dash
 36 Warner, Zoey              12 Sugar Grove          1:16.38
 37 Doss, Jena                11 Elgin                1:16.51
 38 Mccleese, M.J.            11 Liberty Union        1:18.88
 39 Perretta, Lauren          11 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:19.24
 40 Chabot, Hannah            10 Liberty Union        1:23.06

Girls 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Hoover, Rachael           11 Fairbanks            2:20.34    2:23.63Q  1
  2 Hagy, Ruby                11 Fisher Catholic      2:25.17    2:28.16Q  2
  3 Martin, Mira              11 Col. S. Girls        2:26.00    2:24.59Q  1
  4 Hallabrin, Loey           12 Cardington-Lincoln   2:24.84    2:29.42Q  2
  5 Rodgers, Isabelle          9 Mechanicsburg        2:32.72    2:30.02Q  1
  6 Schroeder, Lila           10 Col. S. Girls        2:31.80    2:36.86Q  2
  7 Parker, Paige             12 Lan. Fair Chr.       2:38.04    2:33.16Q  1
  8 Hunter, Natalie           10 Northmor             2:31.65    2:37.22Q  2
  9 Parkinson, Brooke         10 Newark Cath.         2:42.83    2:33.99Q  1
 10 Scott, Sarah              11 Lan. Fair Chr.       2:44.26    2:37.24Q  2
 11 Hallabrin, Magi           10 Cardington-Lincoln   2:36.33    2:34.72Q  1
 12 Clutter, Adrian           10 East Knox            2:40.40    2:37.55Q  2
 13 Cain, Ellie               12 Wor. Christian       2:35.16    2:37.12Q  1
 14 Curfman, Jilian           11 Grandview Hts.       2:37.49    2:37.81Q  2
 15 Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna   11 Madison Christian    2:38.30    2:38.68Q  2
 16 Sandor, Yukiko             9 Tree of Life         2:47.25    2:41.95Q  1
 17 Holbrook, Ava              9 Wor. Christian       2:37.78    2:40.16   2
 18 Langton, Elyse            11 Del. Christian       2:50.29    2:42.47   2
 19 Pennartz, Arianna         10 Gr. City Chr.        2:42.68    2:45.61   2
 20 Thrush, Molly              9 Fairbanks            2:41.73    2:47.02   2
 21 Tew, Greta                12 Grandview Hts.       2:38.40    2:49.73   1
 22 Bingaman, Audrey          11 Sugar Grove          2:47.66    2:50.22   1
 23 Geiger, Maria             12 Newark Cath.         2:48.09    2:51.15   2
 24 VanDixhorn, Genevieve      9 Columbus Wel         2:50.18    2:52.04   1
 25 Ezzarouali, Hiba          11 East Knox            2:52.56    2:52.61   1
 26 Conn, Elizabeth            9 Liberty Union        2:56.89    2:55.45   2
 27 Neal, Tatum               12 Mount Gilead         2:52.37    2:56.07   2
 28 Pfeifer, Haley            -- Mount Gilead         2:49.90    2:57.03   1
 29 Lamoreaux, Hayden          9 West Jefferson       2:54.99    2:58.65   2
 30 Gyde, Zoe                  9 Del. Christian       3:05.11    3:00.52   1
 31 Grim, Shaylah             10 Elgin                3:01.44    3:01.11   1
 32 Kessler, Ashley           11 Liberty Union        3:01.85    3:02.96   1
 33 Rossum, Floortje          12 Mechanicsburg        3:15.60    3:07.16   2
 34 Lee, Marissa              10 Gr. City Chr.        3:07.93    3:12.06   1
 35 Staton, Hannah             9 Ridgedale            3:09.99    3:14.64   2
 36 Phillips, Aliyah           9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     3:25.60    3:18.77   1
 37 Sanchez, Larissa          11 Danville             3:58.26    3:57.39   2

Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Hoover, Rachael           11 Fairbanks            2:23.63    2:21.92   10
  2 Martin, Mira              11 Col. S. Girls        2:24.59    2:22.46    8
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....Girls 800 Meter Run
  3 Hagy, Ruby                11 Fisher Catholic      2:28.16    2:23.15    6
  4 Hallabrin, Loey           12 Cardington-Lincoln   2:29.42    2:23.88    5
  5 Cain, Ellie               12 Wor. Christian       2:37.12    2:29.13    4
  6 Rodgers, Isabelle          9 Mechanicsburg        2:30.02    2:29.50    3
  7 Scott, Sarah              11 Lan. Fair Chr.       2:37.24    2:30.08    2
  8 Hunter, Natalie           10 Northmor             2:37.22    2:30.19    1
  9 Parkinson, Brooke         10 Newark Cath.         2:33.99    2:31.11
 10 Clutter, Adrian           10 East Knox            2:37.55    2:34.60
 11 Hallabrin, Magi           10 Cardington-Lincoln   2:34.72    2:35.13
 12 Schroeder, Lila           10 Col. S. Girls        2:36.86    2:35.18
 13 Parker, Paige             12 Lan. Fair Chr.       2:33.16    2:39.58
 14 Sandor, Yukiko             9 Tree of Life         2:41.95    2:44.08
 15 Curfman, Jilian           11 Grandview Hts.       2:37.81    2:46.09
 16 Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna   11 Madison Christian    2:38.68    3:11.46
Preliminaries
 17 Holbrook, Ava              9 Wor. Christian       2:40.16
 18 Langton, Elyse            11 Del. Christian       2:42.47
 19 Pennartz, Arianna         10 Gr. City Chr.        2:45.61
 20 Thrush, Molly              9 Fairbanks            2:47.02
 21 Tew, Greta                12 Grandview Hts.       2:49.73
 22 Bingaman, Audrey          11 Sugar Grove          2:50.22
 23 Geiger, Maria             12 Newark Cath.         2:51.15
 24 VanDixhorn, Genevieve      9 Columbus Wel         2:52.04
 25 Ezzarouali, Hiba          11 East Knox            2:52.61
 26 Conn, Elizabeth            9 Liberty Union        2:55.45
 27 Neal, Tatum               12 Mount Gilead         2:56.07
 28 Pfeifer, Haley            -- Mount Gilead         2:57.03
 29 Lamoreaux, Hayden          9 West Jefferson       2:58.65
 30 Gyde, Zoe                  9 Del. Christian       3:00.52
 31 Grim, Shaylah             10 Elgin                3:01.11
 32 Kessler, Ashley           11 Liberty Union        3:02.96
 33 Rossum, Floortje          12 Mechanicsburg        3:07.16
 34 Lee, Marissa              10 Gr. City Chr.        3:12.06
 35 Staton, Hannah             9 Ridgedale            3:14.64
 36 Phillips, Aliyah           9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     3:18.77
 37 Sanchez, Larissa          11 Danville             3:57.39

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Hoover, Rachael           11 Fairbanks            5:18.62    5:14.10   10
  2 Palmisciano, Madeline     11 Grandview Hts.       5:13.29    5:15.27    8
  3 Unger, Emma               11 Wor. Christian       5:21.18    5:16.93    6
  4 Lahmers, Elaina           12 Fairbanks            5:32.40    5:27.30    5
  5 Kimball, Casey            10 Pleasant             5:25.61    5:31.67    4
  6 Rodgers, Clair             0 Mechanicsburg        5:27.84    5:32.08    3
  7 Rodgers, Isabelle          9 Mechanicsburg        5:33.78    5:36.02    2
  8 Parker, Paige             12 Lan. Fair Chr.       5:47.09    5:49.05    1
  9 Sisco, Audrey              9 Lan. Fair Chr.       5:53.24    5:49.33
 10 Chapman, Grace             9 Col. S. Girls        5:54.20    5:56.91
 11 Sandor, Yukiko             9 Tree of Life         6:09.67    5:58.70
 12 Tucker, Payton             9 Centerburg           5:42.31    6:00.25
 13 Szabo-Ramsey, Sophia      10 Grandview Hts.       6:03.69    6:12.08
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....Girls 1600 Meter Run
 14 Caton, Violet             12 Newark Cath.         6:21.90    6:16.20
 15 Gyde, Zoe                  9 Del. Christian       6:38.17    6:24.12
 16 Bingaman, Audrey          11 Sugar Grove          6:19.30    6:28.76
 17 Leach, Grace              10 Madison Christian    6:30.10    6:29.73
 18 Jungers, Natalie          11 Newark Cath.         6:24.70    6:29.83
 19 Baker, Ava                10 Mount Gilead         6:32.48    6:30.64
 20 Jagger, Natalie           10 Mount Gilead         6:52.90    6:32.89
 21 Abrams, Sarah              9 Northmor                        6:38.99
 22 Clark, Emily              12 West Jefferson       7:15.34    6:53.27
 23 Chabot, Heidi             10 Liberty Union        6:43.16    7:02.16
 24 Endsley, Caroline          9 Liberty Union        7:01.17    7:15.05
 25 Phillips, Aliyah           9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     7:33.58    7:18.67

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Palmisciano, Madeline     11 Grandview Hts.      11:39.09   11:37.67   10
  2 Lahmers, Elaina           12 Fairbanks           12:00.53   11:46.91    8
  3 Ward, Zoe                 12 Wor. Christian      11:59.64   11:53.90    6
  4 Severt, Taylor            11 East Knox           12:36.00   12:03.14    5
  5 Chomic, Isabella          11 Col. S. Girls       12:52.62   12:22.48    4
  6 Lehman, Kate               9 Northmor            12:53.12   12:25.14    3
  7 Staley, Kimberly          10 Mount Gilead        12:16.53   12:37.08    2
  8 Kimball, Kalyn            12 Pleasant            13:10.29   12:40.88    1
  9 Sisco, Audrey              9 Lan. Fair Chr.      13:02.29   12:45.00
 10 Albert, Ava               11 Fisher Catholic     13:13.50   12:58.29
 11 Sponseller, Alison        12 Liberty Union       13:10.59   13:13.73
 12 Sparks, Evie              11 Lan. Fair Chr.      13:26.44   13:26.06
 13 Kukura, Eleanor           11 Grandview Hts.      13:22.00   13:26.19
 14 Brinkman, Maizy           10 Northmor            13:51.99   13:40.80
 15 Murphy, Maggie            10 Fisher Catholic     14:02.00   13:45.83
 16 Guffrey, Hannah            9 Columbus Wel        12:25.27   13:47.70
 17 White, Morgan             12 Cardington-Lincoln  13:43.76   13:51.96
 18 Geiger, Maria             12 Newark Cath.        13:44.14   13:59.38
 19 Baumgartner, Whitley      11 Pleasant            14:00.47   14:04.32
 20 Phillippo, Elizabeth       9 Fairbanks           14:06.49   14:04.40
 21 Jungers, Natalie          11 Newark Cath.        13:51.90   14:14.45
 22 Wallace, Karley           12 Mount Gilead        14:11.67   14:21.55
 23 Slaby, Kathleen            9 Liberty Union       14:39.29   14:37.92

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks              15.49      15.52q  1
  2 Obenour, Taydon           10 Pleasant               16.39      16.97q  2
  3 Walton, Pilar             10 Col. S. Girls          17.74      17.14q  1
  4 Clark, Rebeka             12 Mount Gilead           17.71      17.21q  2
  5 Krooner, Abby             11 Fisher Catholic        17.38      17.39q  3
  6 Price, Nia                12 Madison Christian      17.64      17.80q  3
  7 Vasquez, Heloisa          10 Danville               18.07      17.89q  4
  8 Myers, Macey              12 Newark Cath.           17.82      17.93q  1
  9 Grainger, Elise           10 Grandview Hts.         17.91      18.00   2
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....Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
 10 Dillon, Darbie            11 Mount Gilead           17.97      18.03   3
 11 Needs, Raegan              9 Liberty Union          17.55      18.16   4
 12 Swisher, Keelin           10 Grandview Hts.         18.31      18.34   4
 13 Jones, Genesis            10 Harvest Preparatory               18.55   4
 14 Phillips, Hayley           9 Madison Christian      19.59      18.89   1
 15 Murphy, Hannah             9 Ridgedale              19.25      19.10   2
 16 Queen, Ting                9 Sugar Grove            19.43      19.44   1
 17 Peffer, Madeleine         10 Fairbanks              19.68      19.67   2
 18 Marsh, Lilly              12 Mechanicsburg          19.70      20.10   3
 19 Conant, Abby              12 Northmor               19.90      20.12   4
 20 Tice, Loralei              9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       20.25      20.26   2
 21 Caton, Lainey              9 Newark Cath.           21.37      21.09   2
 22 Jensen, Ava               10 Danville               21.23      21.13   1
 23 Porter, Tiffany           11 Millersport            21.90      21.22   3
 24 Mohr, Rachel              10 Liberty Chri           22.88      22.39   1
 25 Lawhorn, Abby             12 Mechanicsburg          25.34      24.31   4

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks              15.52      15.63   10
  2 Obenour, Taydon           10 Pleasant               16.97      16.88    8
  3 Krooner, Abby             11 Fisher Catholic        17.39      16.94    6
  4 Clark, Rebeka             12 Mount Gilead           17.21      17.16    5
  5 Myers, Macey              12 Newark Cath.           17.93      17.33    4
  6 Price, Nia                12 Madison Christian      17.80      17.37    3
  7 Walton, Pilar             10 Col. S. Girls          17.14      17.52    2
  8 Vasquez, Heloisa          10 Danville               17.89      18.07    1
Preliminaries
  9 Grainger, Elise           10 Grandview Hts.         18.00
 10 Dillon, Darbie            11 Mount Gilead           18.03
 11 Needs, Raegan              9 Liberty Union          18.16
 12 Swisher, Keelin           10 Grandview Hts.         18.34
 13 Jones, Genesis            10 Harvest Preparatory    18.55
 14 Phillips, Hayley           9 Madison Christian      18.89
 15 Murphy, Hannah             9 Ridgedale              19.10
 16 Queen, Ting                9 Sugar Grove            19.44
 17 Peffer, Madeleine         10 Fairbanks              19.67
 18 Marsh, Lilly              12 Mechanicsburg          20.10
 19 Conant, Abby              12 Northmor               20.12
 20 Tice, Loralei              9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       20.26
 21 Caton, Lainey              9 Newark Cath.           21.09
 22 Jensen, Ava               10 Danville               21.13
 23 Porter, Tiffany           11 Millersport            21.22
 24 Mohr, Rachel              10 Liberty Chri           22.39
 25 Lawhorn, Abby             12 Mechanicsburg          24.31

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks              47.03      48.50q  1
  2 Obenour, Taydon           10 Pleasant               50.11      50.19q  2
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....Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
  3 Whetnall, Sage            11 Cardington-Lincoln     55.18      50.22q  4
  4 Krooner, Abby             11 Fisher Catholic        51.34      50.98q  3
  5 Woods, Delaney             9 Col. S. Girls          51.68      51.87q  4
  6 Jones, Genesis            10 Harvest Preparatory    56.01      53.05q  2
  7 Vasquez, Heloisa          10 Danville               55.26      53.43q  3
  8 Brinkman, Ryann            9 Northmor               54.50      54.06q  1
  9 Dillon, Darbie            11 Mount Gilead           52.90      54.09   4
 10 Price, Nia                12 Madison Christian      55.64      54.36   1
 11 Peffer, Madeleine         10 Fairbanks                         54.49   1
 12 Winemiller, Eleanor       11 Grandview Hts.         54.71      54.50   2
 13 Zokruah, Etta             11 Patriot Prep           53.98      54.53   2
 14 Queen, Ting                9 Sugar Grove            55.47      54.55   2
 15 Harris, Englysh            9 Harvest Preparatory    55.90      54.59   1
 16 Castle, Layla              9 Northmor               55.20      55.15   4
 17 Needs, Raegan              9 Liberty Union          53.11      55.19   3
 18 Richardson, MaryGrace     12 Newark Cath.           54.76      55.77   3
 19 Marsh, Lilly              12 Mechanicsburg          58.73      56.25   4
 20 Barron, Kate               9 Wor. Christian         56.99      56.76   3
 21 Tice, Loralei              9 Gran. Chr. Acad.                  58.49   3
 22 Wilson, Dulce              9 Gr. City Chr.        1:01.09      59.96   2
 23 Stapleton, Bailey         11 Mechanicsburg        1:00.99    1:01.73   3
 24 Harris, Emma              12 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:02.28    1:02.80   1
 25 Jensen, Ava               10 Danville             1:03.59    1:03.57   1
 26 Mohr, Rachel              10 Liberty Chri         1:05.57    1:05.65   2
 27 Hernandez, Dominguez      10 Elgin                1:06.85    1:05.85   3

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks              48.50      47.84   10
  2 Krooner, Abby             11 Fisher Catholic        50.98      50.48    8
  3 Whetnall, Sage            11 Cardington-Lincoln     50.22      50.58    6
  4 Obenour, Taydon           10 Pleasant               50.19      51.64    5
  5 Woods, Delaney             9 Col. S. Girls          51.87      52.47    4
  6 Jones, Genesis            10 Harvest Preparatory    53.05      52.86    3
  7 Brinkman, Ryann            9 Northmor               54.06      54.19    2
  8 Vasquez, Heloisa          10 Danville               53.43      54.49    1
Preliminaries
  9 Dillon, Darbie            11 Mount Gilead           54.09
 10 Price, Nia                12 Madison Christian      54.36
 11 Peffer, Madeleine         10 Fairbanks              54.49
 12 Winemiller, Eleanor       11 Grandview Hts.         54.50
 13 Zokruah, Etta             11 Patriot Prep           54.53
 14 Queen, Ting                9 Sugar Grove            54.55
 15 Harris, Englysh            9 Harvest Preparatory    54.59
 16 Castle, Layla              9 Northmor               55.15
 17 Needs, Raegan              9 Liberty Union          55.19
 18 Richardson, MaryGrace     12 Newark Cath.           55.77
 19 Marsh, Lilly              12 Mechanicsburg          56.25
 20 Barron, Kate               9 Wor. Christian         56.76
 21 Tice, Loralei              9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       58.49
 22 Wilson, Dulce              9 Gr. City Chr.          59.96
 23 Stapleton, Bailey         11 Mechanicsburg        1:01.73
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....Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
 24 Harris, Emma              12 Lan. Fair Chr.       1:02.80
 25 Jensen, Ava               10 Danville             1:03.57
 26 Mohr, Rachel              10 Liberty Chri         1:05.65
 27 Hernandez, Dominguez      10 Elgin                1:05.85

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Fairbanks  'A'                                      53.07      52.80q  3
     1) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           2) Turner, Kendra 10
     3) Thrush, Addie 12                4) Green, Kinley 12
  2 Wor. Christian  'A'                                 51.62      53.14q  1
     1) Woodfin, Natalie 11             2) Godsey, Trinity 10
     3) Mousa, Ellen 10                 4) Custer, Jamie 11
  3 Mount Gilead  'A'                                   53.33      53.24q  2
     1) Shipman, Grace 12               2) Waugh, Natalie 9
     3) White, Faith 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
  4 Harvest Preparatory  'A'                            52.96      53.55q  2
     1) Anthony, Christyn 12            2) Carmyn, Woods 11
     3) Smith, Isabelle 9               4) Smith, Myahn 12
  5 Grandview Hts.  'A'                                 53.16      54.12q  3
     1) Grainger, Elise 10              2) Winemiller, Eleanor 11
     3) Tucker, Charlotte 11            4) Hill, Kyra 9
  6 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                  53.51      54.15q  1
     1) Latham, Ciara 12                2) Neitzel, Ellie 10
     3) Mazur, Amelia 9                 4) Woods, Delaney 9
  7 Centerburg  'A'                                     54.48      54.85q  2
     1) Griffith, Olivia 10             2) Fields, Holly 11
     3) Moore, Allison 10               4) Stowe, Evie 9
  8 Pleasant  'A'                                       54.42      55.33q  1
     1) Olt, Lexi 12                    2) Reinhart, Marissa 10
     3) Pratt, Olivia 11                4) Aurigemma, Maddie 12
  9 Patriot Prep Academy  'A'                           56.74      55.92   1
     1) Osborn, Brooklyn 10             2) Wright, Amira 9
     3) Fall, Malicka 8                 4) Pradier, Kam'Ryn 9
 10 Madison Christian  'A'                              57.19      56.04   2
     1) Price, Nia 12                   2) Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna 11
     3) Cannon, Aislynn 11              4) Phillips, Hayley 9
 11 Elgin  'A'                                          55.88      56.28   3
     1) St. Germain, Sarah 12           2) Leonard, Halie 10
     3) Casey, Madelynn 10              4) Boles, Delainy 10
 12 Newark Cath.  'A'                                   56.57      56.30   1
     1) Richardson, MaryGrace 12        2) Kauble, Maddie 12
     3) Parkinson, Brooke 10            4) Keck, Erin 11
 13 Danville  'A'                                       59.00      57.26   2
     1) Burke, Emma 11                  2) Shaffer, Macy 9
     3) Jensen, Ava 10                  4) Stephens, Katelyn 9
 14 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                  55.91      57.41   3
     1) De La Cruz, Julissa 9           2) Pennartz, Arianna 10
     3) Wilson, Dulce 9                 4) Forts, Lucy 9
 15 Liberty Union  'A'                                  56.00      57.53   2
     1) Blowers, Kit 10                 2) Morris, Journey 10
     3) Rice, Leiana 10                 4) Thomas, Reagan 10
 16 Northmor  'A'                                       59.40      57.96   1
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....Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
     1) Statler, Katie 10               2) Sheriff, Allie 11
     3) Erlsten, Lizzie 10              4) Headley, Breann 10
 17 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                  57.43      58.33   3
     1) Miller, Taylor 12               2) Love, Gabby 9
     3) Rossum, Floortje 12             4) Schipfer, Dani 12
 18 Fisher Catholic  'A'                                58.88      59.90   3
     1) Hampshire, Marie 12             2) Funk, Lillia 12
     3) Crabtree, Abigail 10            4) Funk, Ellie 12
 19 Gran. Chr. Acad.  'A'                             1:03.73    1:02.19   1
     1) Tice, Loralei 9                 2) Taylor, Lauren 9
     3) Weekley, Skyler 9               4) Dean, Ava 9
 20 Millersport  'A'                                  1:05.92    1:06.36   3
     1) Bruckelmeyer, Ellen 10          2) Fayerweather, Sadie 9
     3) Porter, Tiffany 11              4) Williams, Nadya 11

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wor. Christian  'A'                                 53.14      52.02   10
     1) Woodfin, Natalie 11             2) Godsey, Trinity 10
     3) Mousa, Ellen 10                 4) Custer, Jamie 11
  2 Fairbanks  'A'                                      52.80      52.70    8
     1) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           2) Turner, Kendra 10
     3) Thrush, Addie 12                4) Green, Kinley 12
  3 Grandview Hts.  'A'                                 54.12      53.55    6
     1) Grainger, Elise 10              2) Winemiller, Eleanor 11
     3) Tucker, Charlotte 11            4) Hill, Kyra 9
  4 Mount Gilead  'A'                                   53.24      53.62    5
     1) Shipman, Grace 12               2) Waugh, Natalie 9
     3) White, Faith 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
  5 Centerburg  'A'                                     54.85      54.92    4
     1) Griffith, Olivia 10             2) Fields, Holly 11
     3) Moore, Allison 10               4) Stowe, Evie 9
  6 Pleasant  'A'                                       55.33      55.08    3
     1) Olt, Lexi 12                    2) Reinhart, Marissa 10
     3) Pratt, Olivia 11                4) Aurigemma, Maddie 12
  7 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                  54.15      55.15    2
     1) Latham, Ciara 12                2) Neitzel, Ellie 10
     3) Mazur, Amelia 9                 4) Woods, Delaney 9
Preliminaries
  4 Harvest Preparatory  'A'                            53.55
     1) Anthony, Christyn 12            2) Carmyn, Woods 11
     3) Smith, Isabelle 9               4) Smith, Myahn 12
  9 Patriot Prep Academy  'A'                           55.92
     1) Osborn, Brooklyn 10             2) Wright, Amira 9
     3) Fall, Malicka 8                 4) Pradier, Kam'Ryn 9
 10 Madison Christian  'A'                              56.04
     1) Price, Nia 12                   2) Brown-Hardy, Kaebrianna 11
     3) Cannon, Aislynn 11              4) Phillips, Hayley 9
 11 Elgin  'A'                                          56.28
     1) St. Germain, Sarah 12           2) Leonard, Halie 10
     3) Casey, Madelynn 10              4) Boles, Delainy 10
 12 Newark Cath.  'A'                                   56.30
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....Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
     1) Richardson, MaryGrace 12        2) Kauble, Maddie 12
     3) Parkinson, Brooke 10            4) Keck, Erin 11
 13 Danville  'A'                                       57.26
     1) Burke, Emma 11                  2) Shaffer, Macy 9
     3) Jensen, Ava 10                  4) Stephens, Katelyn 9
 14 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                  57.41
     1) De La Cruz, Julissa 9           2) Pennartz, Arianna 10
     3) Wilson, Dulce 9                 4) Forts, Lucy 9
 15 Liberty Union  'A'                                  57.53
     1) Blowers, Kit 10                 2) Morris, Journey 10
     3) Rice, Leiana 10                 4) Thomas, Reagan 10
 16 Northmor  'A'                                       57.96
     1) Statler, Katie 10               2) Sheriff, Allie 11
     3) Erlsten, Lizzie 10              4) Headley, Breann 10
 17 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                  58.33
     1) Miller, Taylor 12               2) Love, Gabby 9
     3) Rossum, Floortje 12             4) Schipfer, Dani 12
 18 Fisher Catholic  'A'                                59.90
     1) Hampshire, Marie 12             2) Funk, Lillia 12
     3) Crabtree, Abigail 10            4) Funk, Ellie 12
 19 Gran. Chr. Acad.  'A'                             1:02.19
     1) Tice, Loralei 9                 2) Taylor, Lauren 9
     3) Weekley, Skyler 9               4) Dean, Ava 9
 20 Millersport  'A'                                  1:06.36
     1) Bruckelmeyer, Ellen 10          2) Fayerweather, Sadie 9
     3) Porter, Tiffany 11              4) Williams, Nadya 11

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Wor. Christian  'A'                               1:47.88    1:49.12q  1
     1) Dolly, Sydney 9                 2) Godsey, Trinity 10
     3) Mousa, Ellen 10                 4) Woodfin, Natalie 11
  2 Grandview Hts.  'A'                               1:50.64    1:52.66q  2
     1) Swisher, Keelin 10              2) Hill, Kyra 9
     3) Grainger, Elise 10              4) Cook, Hayley 11
  3 Fairbanks  'A'                                    1:54.79    1:52.83q  1
     1) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           2) Boyd, Allie 10
     3) Thrush, Addie 12                4) Turner, Kendra 10
  4 Mount Gilead  'A'                                 1:53.68    1:53.67q  3
     1) Shipman, Grace 12               2) Hernando Montes, Claudia 10
     3) White, Faith 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
  5 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                1:53.78    1:54.06q  3
     1) Latham, Ciara 12                2) Neitzel, Ellie 10
     3) Mazur, Amelia 9                 4) Uselman, Sophia 11
  6 Pleasant  'A'                                     1:55.78    1:54.67q  1
     1) Obenour, Taydon 10              2) Miller, Anya 10
     3) Pratt, Olivia 11                4) Aurigemma, Maddie 12
  7 Harvest Preparatory  'A'                          1:54.33    1:56.84q  2
     1) Anthony, Christyn 12            2) Smith, Isabelle 9
     3) McGowan, Anija 9                4) Spivey, Lanijah 12
  8 Newark Cath.  'A'                                 1:57.43    1:57.05q  3
     1) Myers, Macey 12                 2) Parkinson, Brooke 10
     3) Layton, Gabriella 12            4) Kauble, Maddie 12
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....Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
  9 Gran. Chr. Acad.  'A'                             2:01.25    1:58.97   2
     1) Tice, Loralei 9                 2) Taylor, Lauren 9
     3) Weekley, Skyler 9               4) Dean, Ava 9
 10 Elgin  'A'                                        1:59.19    1:59.69   1
     1) Boles, Delainy 10               2) St. Germain, Sarah 12
     3) Holland, Addison 11             4) Leonard, Halie 10
 11 Northmor  'A'                                     1:59.00    2:01.19   2
     1) Sheriff, Allie 11               2) Erlsten, Lizzie 10
     3) Statler, Katie 10               4) Headley, Brenna --
 12 Danville  'A'                                     2:10.09    2:03.51   2
     1) Stephens, Katelyn 9             2) Shaffer, Macy 9
     3) Alvis, Delaney 11               4) Burke, Emma 11
 13 Liberty Union  'A'                                1:59.00    2:03.98   3
     1) Rice, Leiana 10                 2) Morris, Kyley 12
     3) Blowers, Kit 10                 4) Morris, Journey 10
 14 Patriot Prep Academy  'A'                         2:00.89    2:04.36   1
     1) Osborn, Brooklyn 10             2) Wright, Amira 9
     3) Fall, Malicka 8                 4) Pradier, Kam'Ryn 9
 15 Del. Christian  'A'                               2:06.13    2:04.59   2
     1) Langton, Elyse 11               2) Philbrook, Hannah 12
     3) Orr, Ashley 9                   4) Philbrook, Rachel 9
 16 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                2:02.56    2:06.51   3
     1) De La Cruz, Julissa 9           2) Pennartz, Arianna 10
     3) Wilson, Dulce 9                 4) Forts, Lucy 9
 17 Sugar Grove Berne Union  'A'                      2:08.22    2:09.99   1
     1) Tallerico, Taylor 10            2) Ramsey, Samantha 11
     3) Crockett, De'Nae 9              4) Warner, Zoey 12
 18 Lan. Fair Chr.  'A'                               2:07.60    2:11.59   1
     1) Harris, Emma 12                 2) Perretta, Lauren 11
     3) Barton, Lydia 9                 4) Sinift, Hayden 10
 19 Fisher Catholic  'A'                              2:01.30    2:12.61   3
     1) Hampshire, Marie 12             2) Osborne, Lilly 10
     3) Funk, Lillia 12                 4) Funk, Ellie 12
 20 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                1:57.33    2:13.15   2
     1) Miller, Taylor 12               2) Love, Gabby 9
     3) Lawhorn, Abby 12                4) Schipfer, Dani 12
 21 Millersport  'A'                                  2:29.44    2:25.78   3
     1) Huntsman, Makayla 11            2) Bruckelmeyer, Ellen 10
     3) Fayerweather, Sadie 9           4) Porter, Tiffany 11

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wor. Christian  'A'                               1:49.12    1:49.13   10
     1) Dolly, Sydney 9                 2) Godsey, Trinity 10
     3) Mousa, Ellen 10                 4) Woodfin, Natalie 11
  2 Fairbanks  'A'                                    1:52.83    1:51.32    8
     1) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           2) Boyd, Allie 10
     3) Thrush, Addie 12                4) Turner, Kendra 10
  3 Grandview Hts.  'A'                               1:52.66    1:51.45    6
     1) Swisher, Keelin 10              2) Hill, Kyra 9
     3) Grainger, Elise 10              4) Cook, Hayley 11
  4 Mount Gilead  'A'                                 1:53.67    1:51.48    5
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....Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
     1) Shipman, Grace 12               2) Hernando Montes, Claudia 10
     3) White, Faith 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
  5 Pleasant  'A'                                     1:54.67    1:52.34    4
     1) Obenour, Taydon 10              2) Miller, Anya 10
     3) Pratt, Olivia 11                4) Aurigemma, Maddie 12
  6 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                1:54.06    1:54.26    3
     1) Latham, Ciara 12                2) Neitzel, Ellie 10
     3) Mazur, Amelia 9                 4) Uselman, Sophia 11
  7 Newark Cath.  'A'                                 1:57.05    1:55.90    2
     1) Myers, Macey 12                 2) Parkinson, Brooke 10
     3) Layton, Gabriella 12            4) Kauble, Maddie 12
Preliminaries
  7 Harvest Preparatory  'A'                          1:56.84
     1) Anthony, Christyn 12            2) Smith, Isabelle 9
     3) McGowan, Anija 9                4) Spivey, Lanijah 12
  9 Gran. Chr. Acad.  'A'                             1:58.97
     1) Tice, Loralei 9                 2) Taylor, Lauren 9
     3) Weekley, Skyler 9               4) Dean, Ava 9
 10 Elgin  'A'                                        1:59.69
     1) Boles, Delainy 10               2) St. Germain, Sarah 12
     3) Holland, Addison 11             4) Leonard, Halie 10
 11 Northmor  'A'                                     2:01.19
     1) Sheriff, Allie 11               2) Erlsten, Lizzie 10
     3) Statler, Katie 10               4) Headley, Brenna --
 12 Danville  'A'                                     2:03.51
     1) Stephens, Katelyn 9             2) Shaffer, Macy 9
     3) Alvis, Delaney 11               4) Burke, Emma 11
 13 Liberty Union  'A'                                2:03.98
     1) Rice, Leiana 10                 2) Morris, Kyley 12
     3) Blowers, Kit 10                 4) Morris, Journey 10
 14 Patriot Prep Academy  'A'                         2:04.36
     1) Osborn, Brooklyn 10             2) Wright, Amira 9
     3) Fall, Malicka 8                 4) Pradier, Kam'Ryn 9
 15 Del. Christian  'A'                               2:04.59
     1) Langton, Elyse 11               2) Philbrook, Hannah 12
     3) Orr, Ashley 9                   4) Philbrook, Rachel 9
 16 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                2:06.51
     1) De La Cruz, Julissa 9           2) Pennartz, Arianna 10
     3) Wilson, Dulce 9                 4) Forts, Lucy 9
 17 Sugar Grove Berne Union  'A'                      2:09.99
     1) Tallerico, Taylor 10            2) Ramsey, Samantha 11
     3) Crockett, De'Nae 9              4) Warner, Zoey 12
 18 Lan. Fair Chr.  'A'                               2:11.59
     1) Harris, Emma 12                 2) Perretta, Lauren 11
     3) Barton, Lydia 9                 4) Sinift, Hayden 10
 19 Fisher Catholic  'A'                              2:12.61
     1) Hampshire, Marie 12             2) Osborne, Lilly 10
     3) Funk, Lillia 12                 4) Funk, Ellie 12
 20 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                2:13.15
     1) Miller, Taylor 12               2) Love, Gabby 9
     3) Lawhorn, Abby 12                4) Schipfer, Dani 12
 21 Millersport  'A'                                  2:25.78
     1) Huntsman, Makayla 11            2) Bruckelmeyer, Ellen 10
     3) Fayerweather, Sadie 9           4) Porter, Tiffany 11
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                4:14.80    4:17.52q  3
     1) Schroeder, Lila 10              2) Martin, Mira 11
     3) Chomic, Isabella 11             4) Chomic, Grace 11
  2 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                4:13.52    4:18.21q  2
     1) Rodgers, Isabelle 9             2) Skillings, Olivia 11
     3) Miller, Taylor 12               4) Rodgers, Clair 0
  3 Fairbanks  'A'                                    4:12.31    4:18.82q  1
     1) Green, Kinley 12                2) Thrush, Addie 12
     3) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           4) Hoover, Rachael 11
  4 Grandview Hts.  'A'                               4:23.12    4:22.80q  2
     1) Cook, Hayley 11                 2) Grainger, Elise 10
     3) Hill, Kyra 9                    4) Smith, Natalie 11
  5 Fisher Catholic  'A'                              4:32.00    4:23.88q  1
     1) Krooner, Abby 11                2) Funk, Ellie 12
     3) Gillum, Charli 10               4) Hagy, Ruby 11
  6 Pleasant  'A'                                     4:19.28    4:25.42q  3
     1) Waddel, Whitney 11              2) Kimball, Casey 10
     3) Miller, Anya 10                 4) Pratt, Olivia 11
  7 Northmor  'A'                                     4:27.00    4:29.96q  1
     1) Brinkman, Ryann 9               2) Hunter, Natalie 10
     3) York, Bre 10                    4) Bishop, Lyla 9
  8 Cardington-Lincoln  'A'                           4:40.83    4:32.47q  3
     1) Crone, Alexis 12                2) Hallabrin, Loey 12
     3) Hallabrin, Magi 10              4) Meade, Gracie 10
  9 Newark Cath.  'A'                                 4:41.32    4:33.83   2
     1) Myers, Macey 12                 2) Parkinson, Brooke 10
     3) Kauble, Maddie 12               4) Layton, Gabriella 12
 10 Centerburg  'A'                                   4:37.52    4:37.21   3
     1) Griffith, Olivia 10             2) Neighborgall, Grace 9
     3) Stowe, Evie 9                   4) Tucker, Payton 9
 11 Lan. Fair Chr.  'A'                               4:51.30    4:39.34   3
     1) Scott, Sarah 11                 2) Herron, Angel 12
     3) Sparks, Evie 11                 4) Parker, Paige 12
 12 East Knox  'A'                                    4:37.11    4:43.88   2
     1) Fawcett, Macie 9                2) Todd, Raelyn 12
     3) Ezzarouali, Hiba 11             4) Clutter, Adrian 10
 13 Del. Christian  'A'                               4:47.74    4:45.38   3
     1) Langton, Elyse 11               2) Philbrook, Hannah 12
     3) Penick, Ellia 11                4) Philbrook, Rachel 9
 14 Liberty Union  'A'                                4:46.90    4:56.85   2
     1) Kitsmiller, Molly 10            2) Needs, Raegan 9
     3) Conn, Elizabeth 9               4) Sponseller, Alison 12
 15 Mount Gilead  'A'                                 4:45.00    4:57.42   1
     1) Dillon, Darbie 11               2) Neal, Kendall 9
     3) Long, Olivia 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
 16 Sugar Grove Berne Union  'A'                      4:55.47    5:01.18   2
     1) Tallerico, Taylor 10            2) Queen, Ting 9
     3) Warner, Zoey 12                 4) Bingaman, Audrey 11
 17 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                5:16.83    5:14.20   1
     1) Pennartz, Arianna 10            2) Lee, Marissa 10
     3) Triplett, Dylann 10             4) DeRose, Olivia 9
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Mechanicsburg  'A'                                4:18.21    4:11.23   10
     1) Rodgers, Isabelle 9             2) Skillings, Olivia 11
     3) Miller, Taylor 12               4) Rodgers, Clair 0
  2 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                4:17.52    4:16.26    8
     1) Schroeder, Lila 10              2) Martin, Mira 11
     3) Chomic, Isabella 11             4) Chomic, Grace 11
  3 Fairbanks  'A'                                    4:18.82    4:18.72    6
     1) Green, Kinley 12                2) Thrush, Addie 12
     3) Wojcehowics, Alexis 9           4) Hoover, Rachael 11
  4 Fisher Catholic  'A'                              4:23.88    4:19.93    5
     1) Krooner, Abby 11                2) Funk, Ellie 12
     3) Gillum, Charli 10               4) Hagy, Ruby 11
  5 Pleasant  'A'                                     4:25.42    4:21.60    4
     1) Waddel, Whitney 11              2) Kimball, Casey 10
     3) Miller, Anya 10                 4) Pratt, Olivia 11
  6 Grandview Hts.  'A'                               4:22.80    4:23.84    3
     1) Cook, Hayley 11                 2) Grainger, Elise 10
     3) Hill, Kyra 9                    4) Smith, Natalie 11
  7 Northmor  'A'                                     4:29.96    4:26.80    2
     1) Brinkman, Ryann 9               2) Hunter, Natalie 10
     3) York, Bre 10                    4) Bishop, Lyla 9
  8 Cardington-Lincoln  'A'                           4:32.47    4:33.65    1
     1) Crone, Alexis 12                2) Hallabrin, Loey 12
     3) Hallabrin, Magi 10              4) Meade, Gracie 10
Preliminaries
  9 Newark Cath.  'A'                                 4:33.83
     1) Myers, Macey 12                 2) Parkinson, Brooke 10
     3) Kauble, Maddie 12               4) Layton, Gabriella 12
 10 Centerburg  'A'                                   4:37.21
     1) Griffith, Olivia 10             2) Neighborgall, Grace 9
     3) Stowe, Evie 9                   4) Tucker, Payton 9
 11 Lan. Fair Chr.  'A'                               4:39.34
     1) Scott, Sarah 11                 2) Herron, Angel 12
     3) Sparks, Evie 11                 4) Parker, Paige 12
 12 East Knox  'A'                                    4:43.88
     1) Fawcett, Macie 9                2) Todd, Raelyn 12
     3) Ezzarouali, Hiba 11             4) Clutter, Adrian 10
 13 Del. Christian  'A'                               4:45.38
     1) Langton, Elyse 11               2) Philbrook, Hannah 12
     3) Penick, Ellia 11                4) Philbrook, Rachel 9
 14 Liberty Union  'A'                                4:56.85
     1) Kitsmiller, Molly 10            2) Needs, Raegan 9
     3) Conn, Elizabeth 9               4) Sponseller, Alison 12
 15 Mount Gilead  'A'                                 4:57.42
     1) Dillon, Darbie 11               2) Neal, Kendall 9
     3) Long, Olivia 10                 4) Pohlkotte, Danielle 9
 16 Sugar Grove Berne Union  'A'                      5:01.18
     1) Tallerico, Taylor 10            2) Queen, Ting 9
     3) Warner, Zoey 12                 4) Bingaman, Audrey 11
 17 Gr. City Chr.  'A'                                5:14.20
     1) Pennartz, Arianna 10            2) Lee, Marissa 10
     3) Triplett, Dylann 10             4) DeRose, Olivia 9
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Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wor. Christian  'A'                               9:58.45    9:59.14   10
     1) Ward, Zoe 12                    2) Ryan, Natalie 10
     3) Cain, Ellie 12                  4) Unger, Emma 11
  2 Col. S. Girls  'A'                                9:59.00   10:06.90    8
     1) Schroeder, Lila 10              2) Chapman, Grace 9
     3) Chomic, Isabella 11             4) Martin, Mira 11
  3 Fairbanks  'A'                                   10:14.89   10:10.04    6
     1) Lahmers, Elaina 12              2) Thrush, Molly 9
     3) Thrush, Addie 12                4) Hoover, Rachael 11
  4 Pleasant  'A'                                    10:25.32   10:15.97    5
     1) Waddel, Whitney 11              2) Kimball, Kalyn 12
     3) Pratt, Olivia 11                4) Kimball, Casey 10
  5 Cardington-Lincoln  'A'                          10:48.98   10:29.35    4
     1) Hallabrin, Loey 12              2) Hallabrin, Magi 10
     3) Meade, Gracie 10                4) White, Morgan 12
  6 Lan. Fair Chr.  'A'                              10:41.09   10:31.15    3
     1) Scott, Sarah 11                 2) Sisco, Audrey 9
     3) Sparks, Evie 11                 4) Parker, Paige 12
  7 Grandview Hts.  'A'                              10:37.77   10:33.89    2
     1) Palmisciano, Madeline 11        2) Tew, Greta 12
     3) Szabo-Ramsey, Sophia 10         4) Curfman, Jilian 11
  8 East Knox  'A'                                   10:47.97   10:34.91    1
     1) Severt, Taylor 11               2) Ezzarouali, Hiba 11
     3) Fawcett, Macie 9                4) Clutter, Adrian 10
  9 Fisher Catholic  'A'                             11:15.89   10:51.47
     1) Albert, Ava 11                  2) Murphy, Maggie 10
     3) Gillum, Charli 10               4) Hagy, Ruby 11
 10 Northmor  'A'                                    11:59.20   10:53.14
     1) Brinkman, Maizy 10              2) Brinkman, Ryann 9
     3) Hunter, Natalie 10              4) Lehman, Kate 9
 11 Mount Gilead  'A'                                11:28.74   11:24.40
     1) Pfeifer, Haley --               2) Neal, Tatum 12
     3) Staley, Kimberly 10             4) Wallace, Karley 12
 12 Liberty Union  'A'                               11:28.90   11:30.24
     1) Kitsmiller, Molly 10            2) Conn, Elizabeth 9
     3) Slaby, Kathleen 9               4) Sponseller, Alison 12
 13 Newark Cath.  'A'                                11:47.15   11:58.61
     1) Caton, Violet 12                2) Geiger, Cecelia 9
     3) Geiger, Maria 12                4) Jungers, Natalie 11
 14 Mechanicsburg  'A'                               12:28.70   12:13.01
     1) Stapleton, Bailey 11            2) Love, Gabby 9
     3) Lawhorn, Abby 12                4) Rossum, Floortje 12

Girls High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks            5-06.00    5-00.00   10
     4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 4-11 5-00 5-05
        P    P    P    O    P    O  XXX
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....Girls High Jump
  2 Walton, Pilar             10 Col. S. Girls        5-00.00    4-10.00    7
     4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 4-11 5-00
        P    O    O    O    P  XXX
  2 Barber, Elise             10 Col. S. Girls        5-00.00    4-10.00    7
     4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 4-11 5-00
        P    O    O    O    P  XXX
  4 Mayotte, Meghan           12 Wor. Christian       5-00.00    4-08.00    5    Jump Off Winner
     4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10
        P    P    O  XXX
  5 Miller, Anya              10 Pleasant             4-08.00   J4-08.00    4
     4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10
        O    O    O  XXX
  6 Pohlkotte, Danielle        9 Mount Gilead         4-10.00    4-06.00    2
     4-04 4-06 4-08
        O    O  XXX
  6 Holland, Addison          11 Elgin                4-06.00    4-06.00    2
     4-04 4-06 4-08
        O    O  XXX
  6 Fischer, Mileva           10 Grandview Hts.       4-10.00    4-06.00    2
     4-04 4-06 4-08
        O    O  XXX
  9 Moloney, Sophia            9 Cardington-Lincoln   4-02.00   J4-06.00
     4-04 4-06 4-08
      XXO    O  XXX
 10 Sheppard, Tiara            9 Centerburg           4-06.00   J4-06.00
     4-04 4-06 4-08
        O   XO  XXX
 10 Cotton, Natalie           11 Liberty Union        4-10.00   J4-06.00
     4-04 4-06 4-08
        P   XO  XXX
 12 Wray, Kiley               11 Madison Christian    4-04.00   J4-06.00
     4-04 4-06 4-08
       XO   XO  XXX
 13 Neal, Tatum               12 Mount Gilead         4-06.00    4-04.00
     4-04 4-06
        O  XXX
 13 Whetnall, Sage            11 Cardington-Lincoln   4-04.00    4-04.00
     4-04 4-06
        O  XXX
 15 Mcdonald, Cami            12 Mechanicsburg        4-02.00   J4-04.00
     4-04 4-06
       XO  XXX
 16 Roberts, Payton            9 Liberty Union        4-04.00   J4-04.00
     4-04 4-06
      XXO  XXX
 16 Marsh, Lilly              12 Mechanicsburg        4-02.00   J4-04.00
     4-04 4-06
      XXO  XXX
 -- Fields, Holly             11 Centerburg           4-00.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX
 -- Forts, Lucy                9 Gr. City Chr.        4-02.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX
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....Girls High Jump
 -- De La Cruz, Julissa        9 Gr. City Chr.        4-00.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX
 -- Hamilton, Chloe           12 Gran. Chr. Acad.     4-02.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX
 -- Leonard, Halie            10 Elgin                4-04.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX
 -- Tew, Greta                12 Grandview Hts.       4-04.00         NH
     4-04
      XXX

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Hunter, Natalie           10 Northmor             9-06.00    9-04.00   10
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04 8-08 9-00 9-04 9-08
        P    P    P    P  XXO    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Haj Abed, Alaina          10 Grandview Hts.       9-06.00   J9-04.00    8
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04 8-08 9-00 9-04 9-08
        P    P    P   XO   XO    O   XO    O  XXX
  3 Wilkinson, Alex           12 Lan. Fair Chr.       9-06.00    9-00.00    6
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04 8-08 9-00 9-04
        P    P    P    P    O    O    O  XXX
  4 Sponseller, Alison        12 Liberty Union        9-00.00    8-04.00    5
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04 8-08
        P    P    P    O    O  XXX
  5 Shipman, Grace            12 Mount Gilead         8-06.00    8-00.00    4
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04
        P    P  XXO    O  XXX
  6 Brinkman, Ryann            9 Northmor             8-00.00   J8-00.00    3
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-04
        P    O    O   XO  XXX
  7 Porter, Tiffany           11 Millersport          6-06.00    7-00.00    1.50
     6-06 7-00 7-06
        O    O  XXX
  7 Sparks, Evie              11 Lan. Fair Chr.       7-06.00    7-00.00    1.50
     6-06 7-00 7-06
        O    O  XXX
  9 Lawhorn, Abby             12 Mechanicsburg        7-00.00   J7-00.00
     6-06 7-00 7-06
       XO    O  XXX
 10 Sexton, Kierre             9 Fisher Catholic      7-00.00    6-06.00
     6-06 7-00
        O  XXX
 10 Boyd, Allie               10 Fairbanks            7-00.00    6-06.00
     6-06 7-00
        O  XXX
 10 Moore, Emilia              9 Grandview Hts.       7-00.00    6-06.00
     6-06 7-00
        O  XXX
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....Girls Pole Vault
 -- Thomas, Reagan            10 Liberty Union        6-00.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Winslow, Halie             9 Elgin                6-00.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Wilson, Dulce              9 Gr. City Chr.        6-06.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Mascadri, Anna            12 Mechanicsburg        6-00.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Ramsey, Samantha          11 Sugar Grove          6-00.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Kauffman, Nakotah          9 Sugar Grove          6-00.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX
 -- Peffer, Madeleine         10 Fairbanks            6-06.00         NH
     6-06
      XXX

Girls Long Jump
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Pillifant, Jameson        11 Col. S. Girls       16-09.75   16-04.00   3  10
      15-01.50  16-02  16-04  15-00.50  16-03  PASS
  2 Miller, Macy              12 Fairbanks           16-03.50   15-07.75   3   8
      15-03.50  15-05.50  15-07.75  15-04  FOUL  15-03
  3 Pradier, Kam'Ryn           9 Patriot Prep        15-10.00   15-02.50   3   6
      14-10  15-02.50  14-10  14-01.50  13-10  14-03
  4 Myers, Macey              12 Newark Cath.        15-06.50  J15-02.50   3   5
      14-02  14-06  14-10  14-02.75  15-02.50  14-07
  5 Orders, Ava               12 Fairbanks           14-04.00   14-10.50   3   4
      14-08  14-05  13-11  13-08  14-07.25  14-10.50
  6 Smith, Elizabeth          11 Grandview Hts.      15-06.25   14-08.00   3   3
      13-11  14-08  14-04  14-00  13-10.50  FOUL
  7 Obenour, Taydon           10 Pleasant            15-03.00   14-07.00   3   2
      13-09  14-07  13-07  14-05  FOUL  FOUL
  8 Boles, Delainy            10 Elgin               13-08.50   14-04.00   2   1
      13-08.75  14-04  13-09  12-11  13-05.25  13-05
  9 Smith, Natalie            11 Grandview Hts.      14-06.75   14-00.00   3
      13-10.50  14-00  13-06  13-06  13-08.50  13-03
 10 Penick, Ellia             11 Del. Christian      15-03.00   13-08.50   3
      FOUL  13-03  13-08.50
 11 Long, Olivia              10 Mount Gilead        12-10.00   13-08.00   2
      12-00.50  12-08.75  13-08
 12 Moloney, Sophia            9 Cardington-Lincoln  13-08.00   13-06.50   2
      12-11.75  13-00  13-06.50
 13 Richardson, MaryGrace     12 Newark Cath.        13-09.00   13-05.50   3
      13-05.50  FOUL  12-11.75
 14 Porter, Tiffany           11 Millersport         13-05.00   13-02.75   2
      13-02.75  13-01  13-01
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....Girls Long Jump
 15 Miller, Taylor            12 Mechanicsburg       13-08.00   13-02.00   2
      12-09.50  13-00.50  13-02
 16 Conant, Abby              12 Northmor            12-07.75  J13-02.00   1
      12-04.75  13-02  12-11
 17 Fields, Holly             11 Centerburg          13-07.00   13-01.00   2
      12-09  13-01  12-01
 18 Craft, Anya               11 Liberty Union       13-05.00   13-00.00   2
      12-09  FOUL  13-00
 19 Peck, Isabelle             9 Liberty Union       12-11.00  J13-00.00   2
      13-00  12-06.75  FOUL
 20 Moore, Julia               9 Northmor            13-10.00   12-11.00   3
      12-11  12-10.50  FOUL
 21 Gibbon, Zarah              9 Madison Christian   12-05.50   12-10.00   1
      12-01.50  12-01  12-10
 22 Clark, Rebeka             12 Mount Gilead        13-04.00   12-09.00   2
      12-03  12-09  12-03.75
 23 Vasquez, Heloisa          10 Danville            13-09.00   12-08.00   3
      12-05.50  12-08  12-08
 24 Triplett, Dylann          10 Gr. City Chr.       13-00.75   12-07.00   2
      11-11.75  12-07  12-01.50
 25 Colin, Kendiana           12 Harvest Preparatory 13-09.25  J12-07.00   3
      FOUL  FOUL  12-07
 26 Anderson, Kaylee          11 Danville            12-01.00   12-06.75   1
      12-04  12-00.50  12-06.75
 27 Reinhart, Marissa         10 Pleasant            12-06.00   12-03.25   1
      12-03.25  11-07.25  11-02.50
 28 Green, Macy               10 West Jefferson      13-01.50   11-10.00   2
      8-06  10-03.50  11-10
 29 Dean, Ava                  9 Gran. Chr. Acad.    11-07.50   11-09.50   1
      11-09.50  11-02.25  11-03
 30 Wilhelm, Allison           9 Centerburg          11-00.00   11-09.00   1
      10-11  11-01  11-09
 31 Krooner, Abby             11 Fisher Catholic     12-09.00   11-04.00   2
      11-04  9-06.50  10-08.75
 32 Sexton, Kierra            10 Fisher Catholic     10-00.00   11-03.50   1
      FOUL  11-03.50  11-02.50
 33 Mohr, Rachel              10 Liberty Chri        10-10.00   11-01.25   1
      10-06  11-01.25  6-07
 34 DeRose, Olivia             9 Gr. City Chr.       11-05.00   11-00.50   1
      10-07  11-00.50  10-10
 35 Sexton, Ava                9 Mechanicsburg       10-11.25   10-09.25   1
      6.25  10-09.25  10-06.50
 36 Phillips, Aliyah           9 Gran. Chr. Acad.     9-11.00    9-06.50   1
      9-04  9-05.75  9-06.50

Girls Shot Put
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Grennell, Isabella        10 East Knox           34-09.00   33-08.00   3  10
      33-08  27-07  31-01.50  30-07.25  32-04  FOUL
  2 Holland, Andrea           10 Danville            36-07.00   33-02.50   3   8
      33-02.50  30-02.50  32-10.75  3-01  FOUL  32-10
  3 Wright, Lily               9 Pleasant            31-04.75   32-01.75   3   6
      26-11  32-01.75  31-09.25  28-02.50  28-03.25  24-03
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  4 Howard, Maya              12 Col. S. Girls       33-03.00   31-05.50   3   5
      26-01  31-04  31-00.25  FOUL  30-09  31-05.50
  5 Workman, Jaylyn           12 Danville            32-00.00   31-01.00   3   4
      30-04  29-08.50  29-08.25  29-05.25  31-01  29-09
  6 Aurigemma, Maddie         12 Pleasant            32-08.25   31-00.75   3   3
      31-00.75  29-06.50  30-02.75  28-10.50  30-05.50  29-11
  7 Barron, Emily             11 Wor. Christian      28-10.75   30-03.00   3   2
      29-08.75  28-06.75  30-03  27-01  27-07.50  26-06
  8 Aubery, Katherine         12 Liberty Union       32-00.00   29-10.75   3   1
      29-04.25  29-10.75  27-05  28-08.25  29-03  26-08.50
  9 DaRe, Amber               12 Fairbanks           28-07.00   29-04.00   2
      29-04  26-07  24-10  27-02  25-01.50  28-03
 10 Mueller, Claudia          11 Fairbanks           29-01.50   28-08.00   3
      28-08  27-05.50  26-05
 11 Irwin, Cassady             9 Mount Gilead        27-06.00   28-02.00   2
      FOUL  28-02  28-01.25
 12 Schipfer, Dani            12 Mechanicsburg       30-00.00   28-01.75   3
      28-01.75  26-09.50  24-02.75
 13 O'Neill, Ilana            12 Newark Cath.        30-11.50   28-00.00   3
      26-10  28-00  25-11.75
 14 Custer, Amanda            10 Wor. Christian      27-10.00   27-11.50   2
      27-11.50  27-00.75  27-02.50
 15 Leonhard, Abby             9 Mount Gilead        28-00.00   27-10.75   2
      27-04.50  27-10.75  27-02.50
 16 Rhodes, Hanah             11 Elgin               28-08.00   27-09.00   2
      26-07  27-00.75  27-09
 17 Porter, Breylynn          10 Harvest Preparatory 27-11.75   27-01.00   2
      27-01  26-06.50  26-09.25
 18 Hall, Alyssa               9 Fisher Catholic     26-04.00   26-09.00   2
      26-09  26-08.50  23-04
 19 Allyn, Emma                9 Newark Cath.        27-01.25   26-03.50   2
      26-01.75  26-03.50  25-01
 20 Whited, Audreanna         10 Northmor            25-09.00   25-10.25   2
      25-05.75  25-10.25  24-10
 21 Congrove, Dana            12 Cardington-Lincoln  29-04.00   25-09.00   3
      22-02  25-09  25-09
 22 Howell, Gabby             11 Liberty Union       29-09.00   25-05.00   3
      25-00.50  25-05  25-00
 23 Smith, Meridian           10 Col. S. Girls       25-05.25   25-02.00   2
      23-11.50  23-10.75  25-02
 24 Bishop, Lyla               9 Northmor            28-09.00   25-01.00   3
      22-10  FOUL  25-01
 25 Holtery, Maleigha         12 Cardington-Lincoln  27-02.50   24-10.00   2
      23-02.75  24-10  23-05.50
 26 Buck, Olivia               9 Gr. City Chr.       27-02.50   24-06.25   2
      23-11.50  24-00  24-06.25
 27 Huntsman, Makayla         11 Millersport         23-07.00   24-05.00   1
      23-08  23-05.75  24-05
 28 Dove, Sophia               9 Gr. City Chr.       26-11.50   24-04.50   2
      24-04.50  24-02.25  24-01
 29 Debose, Lailani           10 Harvest Preparatory 23-09.00   23-09.25   1
      23-01.25  23-03  23-09.25
 30 Ohwofahwaraye, Mya         9 Fisher Catholic     24-09.25   23-08.25   1
      23-08.25  21-02  21-10.50



Timing First, LLC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:06 PM  5/20/2023  Page 24
OSHAA Central Division 3 - 5/16/2023 to 5/20/2023

www.BlueFoxTiming.com
Results
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 31 Nichols, Chloe            10 Mechanicsburg       25-11.75   23-06.00   2
      23-06  23-04.50  22-08
 32 Gilbert, Jeanelle          9 Madison Christian   22-11.00   23-00.75   1
      21-09.50  23-00.75  20-06
 33 Seiter, Abigail           11 Elgin               25-04.00   22-02.25   2
      FOUL  21-01.50  22-02.25
 34 Gecse, Milla              10 Grandview Hts.      31-02.00   21-10.00   3
      21-10  18-09  19-03.50
 35 Sullivan, Amelia          12 Sugar Grove         23-02.00   21-06.00   1
      21-04.25  19-11.50  21-06
 36 Debrah, Kaetlyn           12 Lan. Fair Chr.      24-05.25   20-06.25   1
      19-08.50  20-06.25  FOUL
 37 Roberts, Maryn            10 West Jefferson      21-04.00   19-11.75   1
      18-01.75  18-10  19-11.75
 38 Pulver, Anna              10 Grandview Hts.      21-07.75   19-10.50   1
      19-10.50  17-00.75  19-03
 39 Neely, Ava                12 Lan. Fair Chr.      21-04.50   19-07.50   1
      18-08.75  18-09.50  19-07.50
 40 Campos, Joslyn             9 East Knox           21-08.25  J19-07.50   1
      19-07.50  18-06  17-08
 41 Spencer, Madison           9 Millersport         19-00.00   19-04.00   1
      17-05.50  19-02.25  19-04
 42 Hegenberger, Lily         10 Liberty Chri        18-01.00   16-08.25   1
      16-08.25  16-03  15-02.25
 43 Farrand, Ella              9 West Jefferson      16-09.00   15-10.50   1
      13-04  15-10.50  13-11

Girls Discus Throw
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Harris, Mikala            12 Mount Gilead          110-04     110-00   3  10
      FOUL  110-00  FOUL  99-06  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Keck, Erin                11 Newark Cath.          103-07     103-08   3   8
      99-01  99-09  103-08  88-11  98-09  FOUL
  3 Crouse, Allison           12 Centerburg            109-03     100-10   3   6
      100-00  93-05  97-05  100-10  100-01  95-08
  4 Grennell, Isabella        10 East Knox             109-04     100-03   3   5
      FOUL  95-07  100-03  FOUL  72-11  96-05
  5 Leonhard, Abby             9 Mount Gilead          100-00      99-10   3   4
      99-04  FOUL  90-07  99-10  FOUL  99-01
  6 O'Neill, Ilana            12 Newark Cath.          105-07      94-05   3   3
      94-05  86-02  87-06  FOUL  81-07  79-02
  7 Seiter, Abigail           11 Elgin               95-02.50      92-01   3   2
      89-00  91-01  81-10  FOUL  92-01  83-01
  8 Howard, Maya              12 Col. S. Girls         106-00     J92-01   3   1
      90-09  92-01  FOUL  87-08  90-06  FOUL
  9 Custer, Amanda            10 Wor. Christian         90-11      90-03   3
      89-05  82-09  84-10  89-09  FOUL  90-03
 10 Schipfer, Dani            12 Mechanicsburg          92-08      88-01   3
      81-04  88-01  80-09
 11 Dove, Sophia               9 Gr. City Chr.          85-06      87-05   3
      86-01  84-04  87-05
 12 Howell, Gabby             11 Liberty Union          87-06      86-10   3
      86-10  76-07  FOUL



Timing First, LLC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:06 PM  5/20/2023  Page 25
OSHAA Central Division 3 - 5/16/2023 to 5/20/2023

www.BlueFoxTiming.com
Results
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 13 Hall, Alyssa               9 Fisher Catholic        74-08      84-08   2
      79-06  72-04  84-08
 14 Ball, Emily               10 Northmor               75-00      84-05   2
      77-06  84-05  84-05
 15 Smith, Meridian           10 Col. S. Girls          90-08      83-01   3
      74-04  81-08  83-01
 16 Blackstone, Emily         11 Liberty Union         100-04      81-06   3
      81-06  FOUL  FOUL
 17 Gyde, Zoe                  9 Del. Christian         78-02      80-03   2
      FOUL  80-03  78-03
 18 DaRe, Riley               10 Fairbanks           83-10.50      79-04   2
      79-04  79-02  72-06
 19 Nichols, Chloe            10 Mechanicsburg          78-01      79-01   2
      66-05  79-01  71-01
 20 Barron, Emily             11 Wor. Christian         90-08      76-08   3
      FOUL  FOUL  76-08
 21 Buck, Olivia               9 Gr. City Chr.          81-07      75-11   2
      75-11  75-09  FOUL
 22 Aurigemma, Maddie         12 Pleasant               92-05      75-07   3
      75-07  FOUL  FOUL
 23 Huntsman, Makayla         11 Millersport            74-06      75-04   2
      75-04  69-00  63-04
 24 Mueller, Claudia          11 Fairbanks              79-08      75-01   2
      75-01  FOUL  FOUL
 25 Sexton, Kierre             9 Fisher Catholic        69-08      75-00   2
      61-02  68-08  75-00
 26 Congrove, Dana            12 Cardington-Lincoln  81-01.50      74-01   2
      74-01  FOUL  73-00
 27 Wright, Abi               11 Pleasant            93-01.50      73-06   3
      73-06  FOUL  68-07
 28 Porter, Breylynn          10 Harvest Preparatory    70-10      66-02   2
      60-04  66-02  FOUL
 29 Workman, Jaylyn           12 Danville               71-00      65-06   2
      FOUL  65-06  65-04
 30 Debose, Lailani           10 Harvest Preparatory    61-04      64-04   1
      59-10  64-04  FOUL
 31 Whited, Audreanna         10 Northmor               79-08      62-07   2
      62-07  58-04  55-06
 32 Rhodes, Hanah             11 Elgin               78-07.50      61-09   2
      FOUL  FOUL  61-09
 33 Weekley, Skyler            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       57-04      61-07   1
      53-06  61-07  57-04
 34 Holt, Mckenzie            10 Danville               56-02      60-01   1
      51-04  60-01  56-04
 35 Sullivan, Amelia          12 Sugar Grove            63-05      59-07   2
      59-07  55-05  56-11
 36 Campos, Joslyn             9 East Knox              61-02      59-04   1
      59-04  56-05  55-08
 37 Neely, Ava                12 Lan. Fair Chr.         59-04      58-04   1
      54-00  58-04  56-07
 38 Debrah, Kaetlyn           12 Lan. Fair Chr.         65-07      58-03   2
      58-03  FOUL  56-07
 39 Pulver, Anna              10 Grandview Hts.         62-00      57-08   1
      56-07  57-06  57-08
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 40 Roberts, Maryn            10 West Jefferson         56-01      57-01   1
      56-05  FOUL  57-01
 41 Gilbert, Jeanelle          9 Madison Christian      68-03      56-08   2
      56-08  48-03  FOUL
 42 Gecse, Milla              10 Grandview Hts.         52-06      56-02   1
      51-03  55-03  56-02
 43 Wilhelm, Allison           9 Centerburg             56-02      55-00   1
      55-00  53-05  46-09
 44 Spencer, Madison           9 Millersport            55-05      50-06   1
      43-03  47-06  50-06
 45 Jury, Kassia               9 Northside Christian    59-06      48-05   1
      FOUL  48-05  43-08
 46 Drohman, Taylor            9 Gran. Chr. Acad.       57-09      48-01   1
      46-02  48-01  47-09
 47 West-Johnston, Jillian    12 Cardington-Lincoln  58-08.50      48-00   1
      48-00  47-06  45-05
 48 Philbrook, Rachel          9 Del. Christian         46-08      45-01   1
      43-02  45-01  39-07
 49 Farrand, Ella              9 West Jefferson         39-04      42-09   1
      36-10  42-09  37-02
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Fairbanks                  124        2) Col. S. Girls              71
    3) Wor. Christian              69        4) Grandview Hts.             63
    5) Pleasant                    57        6) Mount Gilead               47
    7) Mechanicsburg               37        8) Fisher Catholic            25
    9) East Knox                   24       10) Patriot Prep Academy       22
   10) Newark Cath.                22       12) Northmor                   21
   13) Cardington-Lincoln          16       14) Danville                   14
   15) Lan. Fair Chr.              13.50    16) Centerburg                 13
   17) Liberty Union                6       18) Madison Christian           5
   18) Elgin                        5       20) Harvest Preparatory         3
   21) Millersport                  1.50
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Mount Gilead               101        2) Northmor                   60
    3) Fisher Catholic             54        4) Grandview Hts.             53
    5) Danville                    48        6) Wor. Christian             41
    7) Mechanicsburg               37        8) East Knox                  36
    9) Pleasant                    25       10) Elgin                      24
   11) West Jefferson              23       12) Tree of Life               20
   13) Sugar Grove Berne Union     18       13) Harvest Preparatory        18
   15) Lan. Fair Chr.              17       15) Fairbanks                  17
   17) Gr. City Chr.               15       17) Ridgedale                  15
   19) Newark Cath.                10       19) Cristo Rey                 10
   21) Madison Christian            9       22) Cardington-Lincoln          6
   23) Del. Christian               2


